



MCS
FAMILY OF COMPANIES

Engineering Firm | Environmental Consulting Group

providing **Simply Smart Solutions**

www.MCSfamilyofcompanies.com

November 9, 2022

Mayor Perales and City Council
116 Terry Blvd.
Gering, NE 69341

RE: Mobile Avenue Lift Station Project

Dear Mayor Perales and City Council:

Bids were received and opened at 2:00 p.m. on November 8, 2022 at the M.C. Schaff Office for the above referenced project. A total of two (2) bids were received. A copy of the bid tabulation sheet is attached for your review. The bids received were as follows:

	<u>Total Bid</u>
Hennings Construction	\$149,840.00
KL Wood Company LLC	\$117,180.00
Engineer's Estimate	\$223,935.00

Based upon all the above information, we recommend award of the contract to KL Wood Company LLC in the amount of \$117,180.00 given that funds be available.

Sincerely,

FOR THE FIRM OF
M.C. SCHAFF & ASSOCIATES, INC.

Michael Olsen, P.E.



M.C. Schaff & Associates, Inc.

818 S Beltline Highway East
 Scottsbluff, Nebraska 69361
 308-635-1926 Phone 308-635-7807 Fax
 www.mcschaff.com

Mobile Ave Lift Station City of Terrytown Bid Date: November 8th, 2022 @ 2:00 pm Mountain Time			Hennings Construction 2395 Chateau Way Gering, NE 69341		KL Wood Company LLC 1501 E. Kansas St Alliance, NE 69301		Engineers Estimate		
No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total
1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
2	Installation of Pumps, Houseing, Piping, & Controls	LS	1	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
3	Construction of Wet Well	LS	1	\$ 98,000.00	\$ 98,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00
4	4-Inch PVC Force Main	LF	34	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,870.00
5	Pavement Removal	SF	785	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,570.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,140.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,925.00
6	Crushed Concrete or Aggregate Surfacing	SF	785	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,570.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,140.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,140.00
7	48-Inch Sanitary Sewer Manhole	EA	1	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
8	Electrical	LS	1	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
Total Bid - Items 1 Thru 8				\$	149,840.00	\$	117,180.00	\$	223,935.00

Project Number: RM220119-00